terms and conditions of the Land Bank’s purchase of the Property from the  present owners. The 
first purchase was with John F. and Melinda Sue Sedlacek (the “First Purchase”).  The purchase 
price for the three parcels that are included as part of the Property is  Three Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand ($350,000.00) Dollars.  The Purchase Agreement for the First Purchase is attached 
hereto as Exhibit B.  

The second purchase was with Mr. Cyril C. Baker III and Mrs. Nadine Baker (the 
“Second Purchase”). The purchase price for the fourth parcel that is included as part of the 
Property is Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($460,000.00) and 00/00 dollars, to be allocated 
$440,000.00 for the real estate and $20,000.00 for the personal property. The Purchase 
Agreement for the First Purchase is attached hereto as Exhibit C. 

3. ARTICLE, 1., PURCHASE OF PROPERTY, Section 1.2 is hereby amended to

[...]

taxes associated with the Purchase of the Property shall be paid by the Land Bank as set forth in 
the Purchase Agreement, but the DDA shall reimburse any such costs actually paid by the Land 
Bank during this transaction. The Land Bank has allocated Seven Hundred Thousand ($700,000) 
for the purchase of the Property, which is Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($350,000.00) 
Dollars for the First Purchase and an equal amount for the Second Purchase. The DDA shall be 
responsible for paying the excess purchase price amount of One Hundred Ten Thousand 
(110,000) Dollars for the Second Purchase. The DDA also shall be responsible for the future sale 
or disposal of the personal property that is part of the Second Purchase.  In addition, the DDA 
shall be responsible to pay all real property taxes and assessments, if any, accruing after the